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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 9 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
31.01.2015 - 8:50 sponsored by: COQUE Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:47.13 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Luxembourg 08.02.2014

Open M 19 +: 2:02.00  /  Junior M 17 - 18: 2:06.50  /  Youth M 15 - 16: 2:13.50

Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1.STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 1:51.07A * 774 26.34 28.66 28.48 27.59
2.BIEDERMANN Paul 86 SV Halle (Saale) 1:51.27A * 770 26.55 28.32 28.96 27.44
3.HEINTZ Philip 91 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:51.31A * 769 26.44 28.55 28.62 27.70
4.HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Swim-Team Stadtwerke Elmshorn1:51.38A * 768 26.55 28.43 28.50 27.90
5.DURAN Miguel 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat1:51.74A * 760 26.55 28.81 28.60 27.78
6.SKAANING Daniel 93 Danish Swimming Federation 1:52.23A * 750 26.78 28.22 28.63 28.60
7.DEKONINCK Marnik 93 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:52.40A * 747 25.83 28.51 29.07 28.99
8.WESTERMANN Magnus 95 Danish Swimming Federation 1:52.63A * 742 26.72 28.35 28.56 29.00
9.ZELLMANN Poul 95 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:52.84A * 738 27.05 29.20 28.82 27.77

10.PEREIRA Mario Alexandre 92 Portugal 1:52.99A * 735 26.68 28.85 28.88 28.58
11.CARVALHO Diogo Filipe 88 Portugal 1:53.22B * 731 26.70 29.05 29.11 28.36
12.RAPP Clemens 89 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:53.41B * 727 26.35 28.96 29.27 28.83

JOHANNESSEN Frans 92 Danish Swimming Federation 1:53.41B * 727 27.06 29.17 29.02 28.16
14.KHALED Omar 97 Egyptian Swimming Federation1:53.63B * 723 26.16 28.83 29.81 28.83
15.SANCOV Alexei 99 Republic of Moldova 1:53.65B * 722 26.93 28.76 29.30 28.66
16.REIJNS Joost 87 De Dolfijn 1:53.78B * 720 27.05 28.91 29.19 28.63
17.FILDEBRANDT Christoph 89 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:54.08B * 714 26.76 28.89 29.55 28.88
18.VAZ Luis Emanuel 91 Portugal 1:54.11B * 714 27.10 28.87 29.32 28.82
19.WEDEL Kevin 94 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 1:54.25B * 711 26.49 29.45 29.46 28.85
20.ZIEHMANN Michel 92 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 1:54.48B * 707 26.76 28.83 29.81 29.08
21.BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 FLNS 1:54.49R * 707 27.01 28.95 29.62 28.91
22.MORSY Marwan 95 Egyptian Swimming Federation1:54.56R * 705 27.10 29.38 29.51 28.57
23.PIIROINEN Eetu 95 Simmis Grani 1:54.70R * 703 27.34 28.96 29.19 29.21
24.BRANDT Moritz 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:54.71R * 703 26.88 29.03 29.75 29.05
25.YASSER Ahmed 96 Egyptian Swimming Federation1:54.75* 702 26.57 29.02 29.76 29.40
26.SYSTERMANS Pholien Philippe90 Club Natacion Mairena Del Alja1:54.96* 698 27.36 29.79 29.36 28.45
27.GIERKE Markus 91 W98 Hannover 1:55.49* 688 26.81 29.38 29.67 29.63
28.WALTER Konstantin 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:55.52* 688 27.53 29.24 29.75 29.00
29.S.PEDERSEN Frederik 90 Danish Swimming Federation 1:55.53* 688 26.71 29.10 29.57 30.15
30.KARL Jakub 99 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 1:55.57* 687 27.45 29.38 29.49 29.25
31.BARR Angus 98 Scotland 1:55.58* 687 27.86 29.30 29.49 28.93
32.FATH Moritz 97 SGR Karlsruhe 1:55.90* 681 27.30 29.82 29.74 29.04
33.MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:55.94* 680 27.38 28.49 29.90 30.17
34.S.SORENSEN Frederik 97 Danish Swimming Federation 1:56.17* 676 27.58 29.47 29.85 29.27
35.THOMPSON David 93 Loughborough University 1:56.26* 675 26.52 29.18 29.85 30.71
36.KRONIGER Bjoern 98 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V1:56.40* 672 27.83 29.70 29.57 29.30
37.ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 SV Zwickau von 1904 1:56.57* 669 27.13 30.14 29.86 29.44
38.STEINMASS Luis 96 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:56.78* 666 26.89 29.67 30.40 29.82
39.SILVA Tomas Correia 95 Portugal 1:56.84* 665 27.20 30.08 29.70 29.86
40.SIMACEK Martin 97 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:56.86* 664 27.37 29.84 29.53 30.12
41.ARROYO Antonio 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat1:57.12* 660 27.85 30.01 29.73 29.53
42.KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 1:57.19* 659 27.59 30.03 29.74 29.83
43.KLENZ Ramon 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.29* 657 27.03 30.08 30.38 29.80
44.WIESNER Andreas 94 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 1:57.34* 656 26.76 30.01 30.70 29.87
45.MERESSE Remi 98 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 1:57.35* 656 27.69 29.84 30.30 29.52
46.FISCHER Christopher 95 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband1:57.39* 656 27.43 30.07 30.11 29.78
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 9, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

47.PERALTA Carlos 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat1:57.41* 655 27.67 30.12 30.19 29.43
48.GARCIA Alejandro 93 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat1:57.42* 655 27.13 30.22 29.76 30.31
49.SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.51* 653 26.53 29.32 30.35 31.31
50.RECK Ruben 96 W98 Hannover 1:57.53* 653 26.93 29.89 30.66 30.05
51.ULRICH Marek 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.56* 653 27.56 29.35 30.68 29.97
52.DEKONINCK Dieter 91 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:57.65* 651 26.86 29.42 30.35 31.02
53.DIAS Guilherme Pereira 97 Portugal 1:57.66* 651 27.35 29.94 30.21 30.16
54.VAN LITH Sebas 90 Aqua-Novio 94 1:57.73* 650 27.01 30.01 30.93 29.78
55.DERBYSHIRE Tom 98 ASA West Midland Region 1:57.76* 649 28.00 29.89 30.26 29.61
56.HERWIG Marcus 96 SC Magdeburg 1:57.80* 649 28.22 30.18 30.24 29.16

JAGGS Leo 94 Loughborough University 1:57.80* 649 26.20 29.21 30.51 31.88
58.ODENDAAL Dayne 97 Seagulls Swimming Club 1:57.81* 649 27.02 30.22 30.36 30.21
59.BRACHE Oliver 96 Loughborough University 1:57.82* 648 27.61 30.02 30.28 29.91
60.SCHULTZ Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband1:57.91* 647 27.83 29.86 30.45 29.77
61.VELOSO Tomas Miguel 96 Portugal 1:57.95* 646 27.46 29.96 30.49 30.04
62.RAMSAMY Cyril 96 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 1:58.02* 645 27.82 30.20 30.22 29.78
63.DANNHAUSER Josh 98 Seagulls Swimming Club 1:58.12* 643 27.64 29.50 30.56 30.42
64.WALASCHEWSKI Moritz 98 SG Essen 1:58.17* 643 26.92 30.05 30.58 30.62
65.GIL Joao Pedro 97 Portugal 1:58.18* 642 27.80 30.45 30.40 29.53
66.WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 1:58.28* 641 27.44 30.30 30.35 30.19
67.MOZZINI-VELLEN Andrea 98 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:58.39* 639 27.73 29.96 30.68 30.02

MOEDINGER Lars 95 Sv Waiblingen 1:58.39* 639 27.10 29.33 30.70 31.26
69.HARTLES Braiden 97 ASA West Midland Region 1:58.46* 638 27.49 29.65 30.67 30.65
70.ZIEMANN Felix 97 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:58.47* 638 28.00 30.80 29.86 29.81
71.SMITH Kieren 95 Loughborough University 1:58.54* 637 27.68 30.38 30.10 30.38
72.ROUAULT Pierre 95 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 1:58.64* 635 28.06 29.61 30.60 30.37
73.ROBERTS Ben 97 ASA West Midland Region 1:58.78* 633 27.56 30.07 31.21 29.94
74.MARCELIN Louis 96 TEAM 62 - Pas-de-Calais 1:58.84* 632 27.66 30.08 30.59 30.51
75.AIGARS Arvis 97 BJSS Ridzene DSN 1:58.89* 631 27.07 30.73 31.12 29.97

HERBIN William 94 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 1:58.89* 631 27.38 29.66 30.79 31.06
77.KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:58.92* 631 28.01 30.39 30.45 30.07
78.LEUTHARD Manuel 98 SC Liestal 1:59.26* 625 27.58 30.33 30.61 30.74
79.VANNIER Leo 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.31* 624 27.57 31.09 31.36 29.29
80.FORSTENHAEUSLER Maximilian97 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend1:59.33* 624 26.85 30.55 31.22 30.71
81.FANDEL Stephan 92 Schwimmverein Mannheim 1:59.45* 622 27.58 30.25 31.28 30.34
82.STANFORD Benjamin 99 ASA West Midland Region 1:59.57* 620 26.60 30.69 31.41 30.87
83.SERAICHE Yacin 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.58* 620 27.49 30.94 31.52 29.63
84.WILLE Nicolas 96 Entente Nautique Caen 1:59.68* 619 27.18 30.29 31.26 30.95
85.MACGREGOR David 98 Scotland 1:59.78* 617 28.04 30.29 31.07 30.38
86.DEVILLIER Kelian 99 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.80* 617 27.76 30.83 31.03 30.18
87.AYDIN Firat 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband1:59.84* 616 28.12 31.11 30.92 29.69
88.RAU Torsten 98 SK Neptun Leimen 2:00.02* 613 27.95 31.05 30.63 30.39
89.BOULIER Romain 98 FFN Ouest 2:00.05* 613 27.96 30.29 31.20 30.60
90.FISCHER Mark 92 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:00.16* 611 28.05 30.85 31.10 30.16
91.THIRY Simon 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:00.21* 610 26.25 30.05 31.54 32.37
92.JEANNE Dorian 98 FFN Ouest 2:00.34* 608 28.28 30.63 30.95 30.48
93.BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:00.61* 604 28.13 30.47 31.37 30.64
94.DIXON Jake 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:00.63* 604 27.90 30.92 30.73 31.08
95.POLCAR Dominik 98 PK Slavia VS Plzen 2:00.79* 602 28.11 30.38 30.72 31.58
96.MANNES Max 97 FLNS 2:01.10* 597 27.94 31.09 31.73 30.34
97.RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland 2:01.13* 597 27.76 30.95 30.91 31.51
98.BERNEBURG Jonathan 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:01.17* 596 27.92 30.80 31.33 31.12
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17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 9, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

99.DRAY Felix 93 Pays de la Loire 2:01.18* 596 27.90 30.25 30.97 32.06
100.PEDROTTI Luca 98 A.S. Merano 2:01.22* 595 27.79 31.25 32.19 29.99
101.PETROVIC Joshua 96 SG Essen 2:01.26* 595 27.44 30.79 31.45 31.58
102.CLOUGH George 99 Scotland 2:01.69* 588 28.33 31.03 31.19 31.14
103.CACHOT Arthur 00 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:01.70* 588 28.32 30.70 31.62 31.06
104.VOIDANIDIS Dimos 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:01.71* 588 27.32 30.94 31.65 31.80
105.ECKERVOGT Alexander 00 SG Schwimmen Muenster 2:01.73* 588 27.96 31.51 31.68 30.58
106.DAWS Christopher 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:01.84* 586 28.21 30.81 31.86 30.96
107.COUTINHO A. 97 Portugal 2:01.89* 585 28.56 31.06 31.32 30.95
108.CHATZIANTONAKIS Dimitrios93 YMCA Thessaloniki 2:02.00* 584 28.20 31.56 31.92 30.32
109.TZIMALAS Xenophon 95 YMCA Thessaloniki 2:02.01 584 27.75 31.04 32.41 30.81
110.AUBERT Joseph 96 Entente Nautique Caen 2:02.08 583 28.59 30.80 31.46 31.23
111.SABBIONI Riccardo 97 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:02.10* 582 28.39 31.20 31.97 30.54
112.BARRETT Casey 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:02.33* 579 28.26 30.91 31.75 31.41
113.WADDINGHAM Charlie 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:02.52* 577 28.53 31.41 31.55 31.03
114.BROENNUM Joakim 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:02.59* 576 28.42 30.30 31.99 31.88
115.BIERBERG Gregory 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:02.65* 575 27.75 30.86 31.77 32.27
116.SCHWEIGER Magnus 97 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:02.82* 572 28.96 31.09 31.55 31.22
117.BJARNASON Throestur 97 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:02.84* 572 28.29 31.49 32.03 31.03
118.BURRAS Lewis 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:02.87* 572 29.18 30.86 31.61 31.22
119.DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland 2:03.07* 569 28.96 32.05 31.17 30.89
120.FONTAINE Logan 99 FFN Ouest 2:03.22* 567 28.08 31.22 32.36 31.56
121.BEZ Noah 98 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:03.27* 566 28.15 31.61 32.58 30.93
122.XHANINO Dario 00 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:03.39* 564 29.34 32.31 31.94 29.80
123.BISENIUS Rayan 00 Liege Mosan 2:03.40* 564 28.42 30.70 32.73 31.55
124.THUERING Till 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:03.46* 563 28.85 32.02 31.82 30.77
125.ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland 2:03.77* 559 29.34 31.90 31.57 30.96
126.LEGRAND Florian 97 En Tours 2:03.84* 558 28.55 31.34 32.51 31.44
127.VILLUMSEN Soren 98 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:03.87* 558 28.30 32.00 31.92 31.65
128.BUCHENET Adrien 97 En Tours 2:04.08* 555 27.57 30.99 32.65 32.87
129.PARMENTIER Bavo 98 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:04.46* 550 27.01 30.67 32.89 33.89
130.PASQUIER Flavien 98 Pays de la Loire 2:04.51* 549 28.72 31.71 32.33 31.75
131.IACOVIDES Joseph 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:04.62* 548 28.16 31.83 32.80 31.83
132.DVORAK Petr 97 PK Slavia VS Plzen 2:04.73* 546 28.60 31.45 32.47 32.21
133.MAUSSION Nathan 00 Pays de la Loire 2:05.00* 543 28.54 31.89 32.48 32.09
134.RICHARDS Samuel 97 ASA West Midland Region 2:05.17* 541 28.37 31.14 32.41 33.25
135.HEINZELMANN Marc 99 SGR Karlsruhe 2:05.27* 539 28.65 31.41 31.92 33.29
136.DURIEUX Damien 99 USB Longwy Natation 2:05.30* 539 29.91 32.69 32.09 30.61
137.AKCAY Tolunay 98 SV Basel 2:05.31* 539 28.28 32.30 32.51 32.22
138.THORIN Remy 99 Pays de la Loire 2:05.77* 533 29.57 31.74 32.12 32.34
139.BROSE Max 98 SG Essen 2:05.82* 532 27.60 31.80 33.20 33.22
140.MORASSI Julian 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:05.83* 532 28.93 31.75 33.30 31.85
141.REITHER Paul 00 SG Mittelfranken 2:05.90* 531 29.00 31.86 33.18 31.86
142.GRISANTI Riccardo 99 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:06.13* 528 28.45 31.78 33.09 32.81
143.BERTRAND Julyan 99 En Tours 2:06.14* 528 28.85 31.50 32.74 33.05
144.BUETTNER Steffen 98 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:06.16* 528 29.47 32.60 32.06 32.03
145.WOLF Sascha 99 SSG Leipzig 2:06.31* 526 29.30 32.54 32.91 31.56
146.HOUSEN Stef 00 Zwemv.De Meerkoet Bree 2:06.39* 525 28.58 31.90 33.49 32.42
147.DE JONGE Andres 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:06.98* 518 28.86 32.64 33.36 32.12

OTTOSEN Mads 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:06.98 518 28.91 32.96 32.65 32.46
149.HENSCHEL Eric Florian 98 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:07.14 516 27.68 31.92 34.57 32.97
150.FLEURY Noah 00 Entente Nautique Caen 2:07.20* 515 29.19 32.10 33.44 32.47



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.34029 Registered to FLNS 01.02.2015 18:26 - Page 4

17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 9, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

151.VAN SON Lander 99 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:07.28* 514 28.80 32.03 33.48 32.97
ZACHAEUS Stefan 90 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:07.28 514 29.78 32.38 32.81 32.31

153.TODOSKOFF Sacha 98 Pays de la Loire 2:07.33 514 28.80 31.62 33.75 33.16
154.HODGETTS Lewis 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:07.40* 513 29.54 32.20 33.35 32.31
155.TAUNAIS Maxime 00 Pays de la Loire 2:07.65* 510 30.36 32.22 33.46 31.61
156.GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 2:07.90* 507 29.11 32.62 33.43 32.74
157.VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.94* 506 29.14 32.89 33.77 32.14
158.MANNES Pol 00 FLNS 2:08.15* 504 29.38 32.07 33.38 33.32
159.D'ROZARIO Reggie 98 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:08.22 503 29.39 32.47 33.71 32.65
160.OLAFSSON Ingi Thor 99 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:08.73* 497 29.48 32.27 33.36 33.62
161.KLEINSCHMIDT Per 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:08.98 494 29.07 32.62 33.73 33.56
162.BISSCHOP Bert 96 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:09.48 488 29.20 33.04 33.67 33.57
163.HILMARSSON B. 98 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:09.92 483 29.44 33.12 34.08 33.28
164.CHEDRU Sebastien 99 Pays de la Loire 2:10.02* 482 30.11 32.48 34.29 33.14
165.CHATZIGORGEOU Panagiotis99 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:10.09* 482 29.42 32.47 33.86 34.34
166.HENVEAUX Lucas 00 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:10.16* 481 30.30 33.13 33.86 32.87
167.GONNORD Maxence 00 En Tours 2:10.21* 480 30.04 33.03 34.06 33.08
168.WUTZ Florian 99 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:10.52* 477 30.12 32.97 34.29 33.14
169.FOIS Marc 00 SC Schaffhausen 2:10.73* 474 29.67 32.57 34.96 33.53
170.HOLTER Damien 99 Natation Club Athus 2:10.86* 473 29.24 33.31 34.51 33.80
171.BREU Dionys 98 SC Schaffhausen 2:11.23 469 29.16 32.88 34.67 34.52
172.LE FLOCH Mathieu 00 Pays de la Loire 2:11.71* 464 28.95 32.68 34.79 35.29
173.BLANKERS Gaetan 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:11.92* 462 28.68 33.30 35.54 34.40
174.LUDLAM Jordan 00 Scotland 2:12.01* 461 29.54 33.26 34.72 34.49
175.DARGERY Matteo 00 En Tours 2:12.06* 460 30.54 33.30 34.48 33.74
176.MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:12.17* 459 30.22 33.63 34.39 33.93
177.LASZYCA Patryk 99 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:12.26* 458 29.55 33.15 34.99 34.57
178.MARGARITIS Petros 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:12.58 455 29.52 33.41 34.93 34.72
179.SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 2:12.79* 453 29.73 34.76 35.36 32.94
180.WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:13.13* 449 31.87 33.82 34.31 33.13
181.TOLLRIAN Lennart 99 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V2:13.37* 447 29.99 33.66 35.77 33.95
182.RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 2:13.86 442 30.71 34.11 35.19 33.85
183.QUIRINY Louis 00 Liege Mosan 2:16.21 419 30.40 33.91 35.57 36.33

Junior

1.KHALED Omar 97 Egyptian Swimming Federation1:53.63B * 723 26.16 28.83 29.81 28.83
2.BRANDT Moritz 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:54.71R * 703 26.88 29.03 29.75 29.05
3.WALTER Konstantin 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:55.52* 688 27.53 29.24 29.75 29.00
4.BARR Angus 98 Scotland 1:55.58* 687 27.86 29.30 29.49 28.93
5.FATH Moritz 97 SGR Karlsruhe 1:55.90* 681 27.30 29.82 29.74 29.04
6.MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:55.94* 680 27.38 28.49 29.90 30.17
7.S.SORENSEN Frederik 97 Danish Swimming Federation 1:56.17* 676 27.58 29.47 29.85 29.27
8.KRONIGER Bjoern 98 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V1:56.40* 672 27.83 29.70 29.57 29.30
9.ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 SV Zwickau von 1904 1:56.57* 669 27.13 30.14 29.86 29.44

10.SIMACEK Martin 97 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:56.86* 664 27.37 29.84 29.53 30.12
11.KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 1:57.19* 659 27.59 30.03 29.74 29.83
12.KLENZ Ramon 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.29* 657 27.03 30.08 30.38 29.80
13.MERESSE Remi 98 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 1:57.35* 656 27.69 29.84 30.30 29.52
14.SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.51* 653 26.53 29.32 30.35 31.31
15.ULRICH Marek 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 1:57.56* 653 27.56 29.35 30.68 29.97
16.DIAS Guilherme Pereira 97 Portugal 1:57.66* 651 27.35 29.94 30.21 30.16
17.DERBYSHIRE Tom 98 ASA West Midland Region 1:57.76* 649 28.00 29.89 30.26 29.61
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Event 9, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

18.ODENDAAL Dayne 97 Seagulls Swimming Club 1:57.81* 649 27.02 30.22 30.36 30.21
19.SCHULTZ Valentin 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband1:57.91* 647 27.83 29.86 30.45 29.77
20.DANNHAUSER Josh 98 Seagulls Swimming Club 1:58.12* 643 27.64 29.50 30.56 30.42
21.WALASCHEWSKI Moritz 98 SG Essen 1:58.17* 643 26.92 30.05 30.58 30.62
22.GIL Joao Pedro 97 Portugal 1:58.18* 642 27.80 30.45 30.40 29.53
23.WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 1:58.28* 641 27.44 30.30 30.35 30.19
24.MOZZINI-VELLEN Andrea 98 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:58.39* 639 27.73 29.96 30.68 30.02
25.HARTLES Braiden 97 ASA West Midland Region 1:58.46* 638 27.49 29.65 30.67 30.65
26.ZIEMANN Felix 97 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:58.47* 638 28.00 30.80 29.86 29.81
27.ROBERTS Ben 97 ASA West Midland Region 1:58.78* 633 27.56 30.07 31.21 29.94
28.AIGARS Arvis 97 BJSS Ridzene DSN 1:58.89* 631 27.07 30.73 31.12 29.97
29.KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:58.92* 631 28.01 30.39 30.45 30.07
30.LEUTHARD Manuel 98 SC Liestal 1:59.26* 625 27.58 30.33 30.61 30.74
31.VANNIER Leo 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.31* 624 27.57 31.09 31.36 29.29
32.FORSTENHAEUSLER Maximilian97 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend1:59.33* 624 26.85 30.55 31.22 30.71
33.SERAICHE Yacin 97 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.58* 620 27.49 30.94 31.52 29.63
34.MACGREGOR David 98 Scotland 1:59.78* 617 28.04 30.29 31.07 30.38
35.AYDIN Firat 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband1:59.84* 616 28.12 31.11 30.92 29.69
36.RAU Torsten 98 SK Neptun Leimen 2:00.02* 613 27.95 31.05 30.63 30.39
37.BOULIER Romain 98 FFN Ouest 2:00.05* 613 27.96 30.29 31.20 30.60
38.THIRY Simon 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:00.21* 610 26.25 30.05 31.54 32.37
39.JEANNE Dorian 98 FFN Ouest 2:00.34* 608 28.28 30.63 30.95 30.48
40.BARTELS Moritz 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:00.61* 604 28.13 30.47 31.37 30.64
41.DIXON Jake 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:00.63* 604 27.90 30.92 30.73 31.08
42.POLCAR Dominik 98 PK Slavia VS Plzen 2:00.79* 602 28.11 30.38 30.72 31.58
43.MANNES Max 97 FLNS 2:01.10* 597 27.94 31.09 31.73 30.34
44.BERNEBURG Jonathan 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:01.17* 596 27.92 30.80 31.33 31.12
45.PEDROTTI Luca 98 A.S. Merano 2:01.22* 595 27.79 31.25 32.19 29.99
46.VOIDANIDIS Dimos 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:01.71* 588 27.32 30.94 31.65 31.80
47.DAWS Christopher 97 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:01.84* 586 28.21 30.81 31.86 30.96
48.COUTINHO A. 97 Portugal 2:01.89* 585 28.56 31.06 31.32 30.95
49.SABBIONI Riccardo 97 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:02.10* 582 28.39 31.20 31.97 30.54
50.WADDINGHAM Charlie 98 ASA West Midland Region 2:02.52* 577 28.53 31.41 31.55 31.03
51.BROENNUM Joakim 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:02.59* 576 28.42 30.30 31.99 31.88
52.BIERBERG Gregory 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:02.65* 575 27.75 30.86 31.77 32.27
53.SCHWEIGER Magnus 97 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:02.82* 572 28.96 31.09 31.55 31.22
54.BJARNASON Throestur 97 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:02.84* 572 28.29 31.49 32.03 31.03
55.BEZ Noah 98 TSV Bad Saulgau 2:03.27* 566 28.15 31.61 32.58 30.93
56.THUERING Till 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:03.46* 563 28.85 32.02 31.82 30.77
57.LEGRAND Florian 97 En Tours 2:03.84* 558 28.55 31.34 32.51 31.44
58.VILLUMSEN Soren 98 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:03.87* 558 28.30 32.00 31.92 31.65
59.BUCHENET Adrien 97 En Tours 2:04.08* 555 27.57 30.99 32.65 32.87
60.PARMENTIER Bavo 98 Koninklijke Brugse Zwem- & Red2:04.46* 550 27.01 30.67 32.89 33.89
61.PASQUIER Flavien 98 Pays de la Loire 2:04.51* 549 28.72 31.71 32.33 31.75
62.DVORAK Petr 97 PK Slavia VS Plzen 2:04.73* 546 28.60 31.45 32.47 32.21
63.RICHARDS Samuel 97 ASA West Midland Region 2:05.17* 541 28.37 31.14 32.41 33.25
64.AKCAY Tolunay 98 SV Basel 2:05.31* 539 28.28 32.30 32.51 32.22
65.BROSE Max 98 SG Essen 2:05.82* 532 27.60 31.80 33.20 33.22
66.MORASSI Julian 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:05.83* 532 28.93 31.75 33.30 31.85
67.BUETTNER Steffen 98 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:06.16* 528 29.47 32.60 32.06 32.03
68.OTTOSEN Mads 97 Holbaek Denmark 2:06.98 518 28.91 32.96 32.65 32.46
69.HENSCHEL Eric Florian 98 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:07.14 516 27.68 31.92 34.57 32.97



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.34029 Registered to FLNS 01.02.2015 18:26 - Page 6

17th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2015
Luxembourg, 30.1. - 1.2.2015

Event 9, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

70.TODOSKOFF Sacha 98 Pays de la Loire 2:07.33 514 28.80 31.62 33.75 33.16
71.D'ROZARIO Reggie 98 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:08.22 503 29.39 32.47 33.71 32.65
72.KLEINSCHMIDT Per 98 Schwimmv.Schwaebisch Gmuend2:08.98 494 29.07 32.62 33.73 33.56
73.HILMARSSON B. 98 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:09.92 483 29.44 33.12 34.08 33.28
74.BREU Dionys 98 SC Schaffhausen 2:11.23 469 29.16 32.88 34.67 34.52
75.MARGARITIS Petros 97 Sapk Neapolis 2:12.58 455 29.52 33.41 34.93 34.72

Youth

1.SANCOV Alexei 99 Republic of Moldova 1:53.65B * 722 26.93 28.76 29.30 28.66
2.KARL Jakub 99 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 1:55.57* 687 27.45 29.38 29.49 29.25
3.STANFORD Benjamin 99 ASA West Midland Region 1:59.57* 620 26.60 30.69 31.41 30.87
4.DEVILLIER Kelian 99 Comite regional de Franche-Com1:59.80* 617 27.76 30.83 31.03 30.18
5.RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland 2:01.13* 597 27.76 30.95 30.91 31.51
6.CLOUGH George 99 Scotland 2:01.69* 588 28.33 31.03 31.19 31.14
7.CACHOT Arthur 00 Les Dauphins Toulouse Oec 2:01.70* 588 28.32 30.70 31.62 31.06
8.ECKERVOGT Alexander 00 SG Schwimmen Muenster 2:01.73* 588 27.96 31.51 31.68 30.58
9.BARRETT Casey 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:02.33* 579 28.26 30.91 31.75 31.41

10.BURRAS Lewis 00 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:02.87* 572 29.18 30.86 31.61 31.22
11.DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland 2:03.07* 569 28.96 32.05 31.17 30.89
12.FONTAINE Logan 99 FFN Ouest 2:03.22* 567 28.08 31.22 32.36 31.56
13.XHANINO Dario 00 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:03.39* 564 29.34 32.31 31.94 29.80
14.BISENIUS Rayan 00 Liege Mosan 2:03.40* 564 28.42 30.70 32.73 31.55
15.ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland 2:03.77* 559 29.34 31.90 31.57 30.96
16.IACOVIDES Joseph 99 ASA West Midland Region 2:04.62* 548 28.16 31.83 32.80 31.83
17.MAUSSION Nathan 00 Pays de la Loire 2:05.00* 543 28.54 31.89 32.48 32.09
18.HEINZELMANN Marc 99 SGR Karlsruhe 2:05.27* 539 28.65 31.41 31.92 33.29
19.DURIEUX Damien 99 USB Longwy Natation 2:05.30* 539 29.91 32.69 32.09 30.61
20.THORIN Remy 99 Pays de la Loire 2:05.77* 533 29.57 31.74 32.12 32.34
21.REITHER Paul 00 SG Mittelfranken 2:05.90* 531 29.00 31.86 33.18 31.86
22.GRISANTI Riccardo 99 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 2:06.13* 528 28.45 31.78 33.09 32.81
23.BERTRAND Julyan 99 En Tours 2:06.14* 528 28.85 31.50 32.74 33.05
24.WOLF Sascha 99 SSG Leipzig 2:06.31* 526 29.30 32.54 32.91 31.56
25.HOUSEN Stef 00 Zwemv.De Meerkoet Bree 2:06.39* 525 28.58 31.90 33.49 32.42
26.DE JONGE Andres 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:06.98* 518 28.86 32.64 33.36 32.12
27.FLEURY Noah 00 Entente Nautique Caen 2:07.20* 515 29.19 32.10 33.44 32.47
28.VAN SON Lander 99 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:07.28* 514 28.80 32.03 33.48 32.97
29.HODGETTS Lewis 99 Royal Wolverhampton School 2:07.40* 513 29.54 32.20 33.35 32.31
30.TAUNAIS Maxime 00 Pays de la Loire 2:07.65* 510 30.36 32.22 33.46 31.61
31.GRANDJEAN Hugo 00 FFN Ouest 2:07.90* 507 29.11 32.62 33.43 32.74
32.VANDERSCHRICK Stephan00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.94* 506 29.14 32.89 33.77 32.14
33.MANNES Pol 00 FLNS 2:08.15* 504 29.38 32.07 33.38 33.32
34.OLAFSSON Ingi Thor 99 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:08.73* 497 29.48 32.27 33.36 33.62
35.CHEDRU Sebastien 99 Pays de la Loire 2:10.02* 482 30.11 32.48 34.29 33.14
36.CHATZIGORGEOU Panagiotis99 Hamilton Aquatics Dubai 2:10.09* 482 29.42 32.47 33.86 34.34
37.HENVEAUX Lucas 00 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:10.16* 481 30.30 33.13 33.86 32.87
38.GONNORD Maxence 00 En Tours 2:10.21* 480 30.04 33.03 34.06 33.08
39.WUTZ Florian 99 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:10.52* 477 30.12 32.97 34.29 33.14
40.FOIS Marc 00 SC Schaffhausen 2:10.73* 474 29.67 32.57 34.96 33.53
41.HOLTER Damien 99 Natation Club Athus 2:10.86* 473 29.24 33.31 34.51 33.80
42.LE FLOCH Mathieu 00 Pays de la Loire 2:11.71* 464 28.95 32.68 34.79 35.29
43.BLANKERS Gaetan 00 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:11.92* 462 28.68 33.30 35.54 34.40
44.LUDLAM Jordan 00 Scotland 2:12.01* 461 29.54 33.26 34.72 34.49
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45.DARGERY Matteo 00 En Tours 2:12.06* 460 30.54 33.30 34.48 33.74
46.MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:12.17* 459 30.22 33.63 34.39 33.93
47.LASZYCA Patryk 99 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling e.V.2:12.26* 458 29.55 33.15 34.99 34.57
48.SCHMITZ Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 2:12.79* 453 29.73 34.76 35.36 32.94
49.WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:13.13* 449 31.87 33.82 34.31 33.13
50.TOLLRIAN Lennart 99 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 1896 e.V2:13.37* 447 29.99 33.66 35.77 33.95
51.RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 2:13.86 442 30.71 34.11 35.19 33.85
52.QUIRINY Louis 00 Liege Mosan 2:16.21 419 30.40 33.91 35.57 36.33


